





ABHISHEK GHOSH





                    
        

	OBJECTIVE:


Looking for a position to utilize my analytical skills, knowledge and quality of leadership and want to share my ideas in an industry which offers professional growth, improvement of skills along with resourceful and flexible opportunities.

	ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS:


1. Graduation Level :
College  : 
Siliguri Institute of Technology. 
Stream   : 
B.tech (Applied Electronics & Instrumentation).
Grade    :
7.23(Final Result)
	SEMESTER
	SCORE
OUT OF 10
	YEAR 

	1st
	6.4
	2004

	2nd
	6.43
	2005

	3rd
	6.4
	2005

	4th
	7.69
	2006

	5th
	6.81
	2006

	6th
	6.89
	2007

	7th
	8.18
	2007

	8th
	8.46
	2008


       DGPA:  7.23 

   2.   ( 10+2 )​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​ & 10th Level :

	exam    Name
	board Name
	name of school
	year of passing
	marks obtained

	H.S


	W.B.C.H.S.E
	SARSUNA HIGH SCHOOL
	2004
	46.60%

	MADHYAMIK
	W.B.B.S.E
	SARSUNA HIGH SCHOOL
	2001
	64.88%




	SKILLS:


· C Programming. 
· Core JAVA.
· Programmable Logic Controller(PLC)

	VOCATIONAL TRAINING:


1. Done a vocational training of One month on Automation at DURGAPUR STEEL PLANT.

2. Training of two month on JAVA (core) from CMC (Taratalla).
3. One year Diploma course on Information Technology from YOUTH COMPUTER TRAINING CENTER.

.

	EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:


1. Successful completion of College Project – 



REMOTE CONTROLLED THERMOMETER.

2. Active role in School Exhibition Program. 

3. Regular player of School and Collage team.
4. Many time representative school in Quiz Contest.

	PERSONAL DETAILS:


Father’s Name             :  Late Ajay Kumar Ghosh
Date of Birth                :  28rd August 1982
Sex


 :  Male

Nationality                   :  Indian
   Marital Status               :  Single
Languages known        :  English, Bengali and Hindi.  

Hobbies                        :  Playing Cricket, Listing Music, Playing Violin, Making Small



 Electronic Circuits.
       I hereby declare that the information furnished above is true to the best of my 

knowledge.

Date:







    __________________________










Signature
Mailing Address





4/1/1 Shibapriya Chatterjee Road,


Kolkata -700061.


WestBengal


Mobile -   9433455109


Mail  –  abhishekghosheie_2006@yahoo.co.in 








